FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
TRADEMARKS OF	NLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Real Foodservices, Inc., I Individual(s) IGeneral Partnership I Limited Partnership	Name: Sysco Corporation Address: 1390 Enclave Parkway Houston, Texas 77077-2099	
☐ Corporation (Colorado) ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation of the State of Delaware	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other	
Massignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement- □ Change of Name □ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: May 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	0842174	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ৷ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Patricia Paquet	7. \$40.00	
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiency in enclosed fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Travis, Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number: 12-1322/012630-00342	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095	(DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
PATRICIA PAQUET Name of Person Signing Signature	guet , May 31, 2002	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	entr 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REAL FOODSERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 1705 14th Street #228 Boulder, Colorado 80302-6321 ("Real Foodservices"), owns a certain mark as follows (the "Mark"):

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	<u>DATE</u>
MOON ROSE	0842174	01/09/68

WHEREAS, SYSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 1390 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas 77077-2099, ("SYSCO"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Real Foodservices has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SYSCO, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

EXECUTED THIS 21 day of MAY , 2002.

REAL FOODSERVICES, INC.

By: W.C. Jewan T.

Name: William C. Stewar T.

HOUSTON:012630/00219:732443v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0349 STATE OF Colorado

COUNTY OF Boulder

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared williams. Stewart known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he or she executed the same as the act and deed of Real Foodservices, Inc., as <u>President</u> thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 21st day of may 2007

Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado

> My Commission Expires 3/20/2005



HOUSTON:012630/00219:732443v1

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0350***